% GENERAL LAWS-—Cn. 438-4%5.
CHAFPTER 428.
[ Published April 28, 1884

AN ACT to reduce the width of a part of Hill street, in the fourth
ward of the city of Milwaukee.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in somate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

Mayboreduosd  SporioN 1. So much of Hill street as lies betweea
the east line of Clermont street and the east line of the
alley running through blocks numbered 182 and 187,
in the fourth ward of the city of Milwaukee, is hereby
reduced in width from eighty feet to seventy feet.
Beductiontobe  SECTION 2. The said reduction of width shall be made
nide, from the south side of said street, the north line of sid
street remaining a8 it at present is, and the south line
of the said street shall be hereafter ten feet north of the
present south line of the said street.
Sporion 8. This sct shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage.
Approved April 4, 1864.

CHAPTER 424.
[ Publiched Aprit 20, 1864)
AN ACT to ingorporate the Milwaukee dock gompany.

(See supplement (o local lavs. )

p— ——

CHAPTER 425.
[Published Apri 99, 1864)

AN ’ACT to smend an aot to incorporate the Oaldand mining eem-
pany.

(See supplement to'local luwe.)



